

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 2455 2022
S.C.-651/22
(Registration number)

Order no. 04 dated 04.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance of accused as well as Prosecution.

All the three accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge has not appointed till today.

Case is adjourned today.

To 01.10.2024 for appearance and appointment of P.P.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.